

**Q10409 - The Alcohol-Free Sparkling & Chocolate
Celebration Box**

Allergens and Nutritional Information

47058SI Mr Filbert's Cafe Espresso Chocolate & Coffee Nut Mix 75g

Ingredients

Ingredient Name (Including Compound Ingredients)
PEANUTS 45%
ALMONDS 23%
Dark Chocolate Coffee Beans 16%: (dark chocolate [87%], [sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whey [from MILK], vegetable fat [Palm SG], Emulsifier: lecithins, Glazing Agents [gum arabic, shellac]], coffee beans [13%])
Chocolate Coated Caramel 11%: (MILK Chocolate [65%] [sugar, cocoa butter, skim MILK powder, cocoa mass, whey (MILK), vegetable fat (Palm SG), full cream MILK powder, butter oil [MILK], Emulsifier: lecithins), Sea Salt & Caramel Fudge [35%] [sugar, glucose, skimmed sweetened condensed MILK , palm oil, fondant, sea salt [1%], Flavouring: Natural, Glazing Agents: gum arabic, shellac). Milk chocolate contains: Milk Solids (20% min, Cocoa solids 20% min. Contains vegetable fat in addition to cocoa butter.
Icing Sugar
Salt
Coffee Paste: Coffee 35%, Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Water, Modified Starch, Flavours

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

Nutritional Information

Nutritional Data	Per 100g
Energy (kJ)	2404kJ
Calories (kcal)	579Kcal
Fat (g)	41g
Of which saturates (g)	10g
Carbohydrates (g)	30g
Of which sugars (g)	22g
AOAC Fibre (g)	8.2g
Protein (g)	18g
Salt (g)	0.44g
Sodium (mg)	176mg

47033SI Untamed Dark Chocolate Decorated Bar 100g

Ingredients

Dark Chocolate (Sugar 51.0%; Cocoa Mass 32.5%; Cocoa Butter 15.5%; Emulsifier: Lecithins (**SOYA**); Natural Vanilla Flavouring), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithins (**SOYA**), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), **MILK** Chocolate Flakes, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Natural Vanilla Flavouring., Coconut Oil, Gold Powder (Carrier: Potassium Aluminium Silicate, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide)

Dark chocolate contains: Cocoa solids 46.4% min.

Milk chocolate contains: Milk solids 20.8% min. Cocoa solids 33.6% min.

White chocolate contains: Milk Solids 25% min

Contains vegetable fats in addition to cocoa butter

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

Contains **Milk** and **Soy**. May also contain traces of **Cereals** containing **Gluten**, **Tree Nuts** and **Peanuts**.

Nutritional Information

Nutrition Information	
Typical Values	per 100g
Energy	2273kJ/544kcal
Fat	33g
of which Saturates	20g
Carbohydrate	52g
of which Sugars	51g
Fibre	5.8g
Protein	4.1g
Salt	0.02g

47014SI Grandma Wild's Dark Chocolate Gingers 150g

Ingredients

Ingredients: Dark Chocolate Coating (40%) (Cocoa Mass; Sugar; Cocoa Butter; **Milkfat**; Emulsifier: Lecithins (**Soya**); Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Fortified **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Sugar, Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Flavouring), **Egg**, Salted Sweetcream Butter (Cream: **Milk**; Salt), Ground Ginger, Raising Agent (Ammonium Bicarbonate), Salt, Ginger.

Dark Chocolate Coating Contains: Cocoa Solids 56% Minimum.

Allergen Information

For Allergens, see **bold**.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain traces of mustard, nuts and other gluten sources (oat, spelt, rye, barley).

Nutritional Information

Nutritional Information: Typical Values Per		
	100g	30g
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2032/485	610/145
Fat (g)	23	6.9
Of which saturates	12	3.7
Carbohydrate (g)	64	19
Of which sugars	42	13
Protein (g)	5.0	1.5
Salt (g)	0.38	0.11
Fibre (g)	4.1	1.2
Sodium (mg)	152	46
Trans fat (g)	0	0

47046SI Joypots Double Chocolate Fudge 100g

Ingredients

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed **Milk** (Whole **Milk**, Sugar), Palm Oil SG, Dark Chocolate (4%) (Cocoa Mass), Salted Butter (**Milk**, Salt), White Chocolate (1.9%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Salt, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin. White chocolate contains minimum 29.5% cocoa solids, minimum 23.0% milk solids. Dark chocolate contains 100% cocoa solids.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

May contain peanuts and other nuts.

Nutritional Information

Per 100g:

Energy 1894kj/451kcal

Fat 18.7g

Of which Saturates 10.7g

Carbohydrates 67.6g

Of which Sugars 60.9g

Protein 2.7g

Salt 0.3g

47069SI Sawley Kitchen Double Chocolate Chip Shortbread 125g

Ingredients

Wheat flour(**wheat**, calcium carbonate, folic acid, iron, niacin, thiamin), butter 29% (**milk**), sugar, cornflour, semolina (**wheat**), rapeseed oil, cocoa powder (min cocoa 24%), dark chocolate chips 3.6% (sugar, cocoa mass 71%, whole **milk** powder, emulsifier **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring).

Allergen Information

Wheat, Milk, Soya

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

Nutritional Information

Per 100g:

Energy (kJ) - 2255

Energy (kcal) - 539

Fat - 30.8g

of which saturates - 18.9g

Carbohydrates - 60g

of which sugars - 17.9g

Protein - 5.7g

Salt - 0.62g